
Non-Powered
F-3 B Unit

20-2176-3
20-2177-3
20-2198-3
20-2199-3

®

REV.031501



E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

E n g i n e P a r t s
Name and Number Part # $Price Per Unit
1.) Shell ( black, red, orange ) FC-2100303 *85.00

( Southern Pacific )( # 8081 )
1.) Shell ( black, yellow, green ) FC-2100304 *85.00

( Reading )( B unit )
1.) Shell ( green, white ) FC-2100305 *85.00

( Southern )( B unit )
1.) Shell ( light & dark gray ) FC-2100306 *85.00

( NYC )( # 3600 )
2.) Lens ( clear ) FA-0000001 2.00

( portal )( 11.0mm )
3.) Vent ( black )( top ) FC-2100161 3.00

( Southern Pacific )( # 8081 )( Reading )( B unit )
3.) Vent ( white )( top ) FC-2100310 3.00

( Southern )( B unit )
3.) Vent ( dark gray )( top ) FC-2100311 3.00

( NYC )( # 3600 )
4.) Vent ( red )( sides ) FC-2100202 8.00

( Southern Pacific )( # 8081 )
4.) Vent ( black )( sides ) FC-2100203 8.00

( Reading )( B unit )
4.) Vent ( green )( sides ) FC-2100315 8.00

( Southern )( B unit )
4.) Vent ( dark gray )( sides ) FC-2100316 8.00

( NYC )( # 3600 )
6.) Diaphragm ( black )( 3 rib ) FI-0000017 2.00
7.) Handrail ( nickel ) FC-2100104 2.00

( 18.5mm long )( Southern Pacific )( # 8081 )
( Southern )( B unit )( NYC )( # 3600 )

7.) Handrail ( yellow ) FC-2100193 2.00
( 18.5mm long )( Reading )( B unit )

8.) Handrail ( nickel ) FC-2100105 2.00
( 31.5mm long )( Southern Pacific )( # 8081 )
( Southern )( B unit )( NYC )( # 3600 )

8.) Handrail ( yellow ) FC-2100194 2.00
( 31.5mm long )( Reading )( B unit )

9.) Bolt ( 8/32x15.0mm ) IA-0000088 1.00
( 6.0x8.0mm oversized shank )
( 1.8x10.0mm slotted head ) 

10.) Spring ( nickel ) IE-0000026 0.50
( 8.0x12.0mm )( w/ 0.7mm thick wire )

11.) Screw IA-0000023 0.15
( M2.5x4.0mm )( roundhead )

12.) Ladder ( black )( chassis ) FC-2100107 3.00
13.) Screw IA-0000058 0.15

( M2x4.0mm )( roundhead )
14.) PC board BB-0000015 8.00 

( 145.0mm long w/ 4 pin male black plug )
15.) Screw IA-0000107 0.15

( M3x18.0mm )( washer head )( self-drilling )
16.) Chassis ( black ) DH-2100012 *15.00
17.) Screw IA-0000016 0.15

( M3x6.0mm )( roundhead )
18.) Fuel tank ( black ) FC-2100131 *15.00
19.) Screw IA-0000016 0.15

( M3x6.0mm )( roundhead )
20.) Truck side ( black ) DB-2050002 7.00

( truck sides mount from bottom )
21.) Ladder ( black )( truck side ) FC-2100109 3.00
22.) Coupler ( black ) DD-4000008 3.00 

( non-operating )( 34.5mm long )( screw base )
23.) Spring ( nickel ) IE-0000027 0.50

( centering spring )
24.) Screw IA-0000108 0.15

( M2.5x6.0mm )( washer head )

Name and Number Part # $Price Per Unit
25.) Truck (black)(non-operating) DA-2000006 20.00

( 2 axle )( truck side screws mount from bottom )
26.) Wire strap ( black ) IH-0000012 1.00

( metal )( small )
27.) Wire harness BC-0000013 8.00

( 200.0mm long wires )
( w/ 4 pin male flat plug & 4 pin female white plug )

28.) Lift ring ( black ) FC-2100189 0.50
( Southern Pacific )( # 8081 )( Reading )( B unit )

28.) Lift ring ( white ) FC-2100319 0.50
( Southern )( B unit )

28.) Lift ring ( dark gray ) FC-2100320 0.50
( NYC )( # 3600 )

29.) Door ( orange, red, silver ) FC-2100195 8.00
( complete w/ all hardware )( right rear/left front )
( Southern Pacific )( # 8081 )

29.) Door ( black, green, yellow ) FC-2100196 8.00
( complete w/ all hardware )( right rear/left front )
( Reading )( B unit )

29.) Door ( green, white ) FC-2100324 8.00
( complete w/ all hardware )( right rear/left front )
( Southern )( B unit )

29.) Door ( dark gray, light gray )FC-2100325 8.00
( complete w/ all hardware )( right rear/left front )
( NYC )( # 3600 )

30.) Fan shroud ( black ) FC-2100169 5.00
( Southern Pacific )( # 8081 )( Reading )( B unit )

30.) Fan shroud ( white ) FC-2100329 5.00
( Southern )( B unit )

30.) Fan shroud ( dark gray ) FC-2100330 5.00
( NYC )( # 3600 )

31.) Fan ( gray ) FC-2100171 2.00
( small )( 10 blades )

32.) Pin ( brass )( for fan ) FC-2100172 1.00
33.) Door ( orange, red, silver ) FC-2100197 8.00

( complete w/ all hardware )( right front/left rear )
( Southern Pacific )( # 8081 )

33.) Door ( black, green, yellow ) FC-2100198 8.00
( complete w/ all hardware )( left front/right rear )
( Reading )( B unit )

33.) Door ( green, white ) FC-2100334 8.00
( complete w/ all hardware )( left front/right rear )
( Southern )( B unit )

33.) Door ( dark gray, light gray )FC-2100335 8.00
( complete w/ all hardware )( left front/right rear )
( NYC )( # 3600 )

    *Requires Exchange 
               All parts are priced as each

                     

Non-Powered F-3 B Unit

www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100303
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100304
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100305
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100306
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100161
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100310
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100311
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100202
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100203
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100315
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100316
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100104
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100193
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100105
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100194
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100107
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100131
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100109
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100189
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100319
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100320
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100195
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100196
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100324
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100325
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100169
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100329
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100330
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100171
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100172
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100197
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100198
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100334
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100335
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000017
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000088
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000058
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000107
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000108
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000026
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000027
www.mthtrains.com/part/BB-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/DH-2100012
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2050002
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-4000008
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-2000006
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000012
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000013


E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

3

8

28

2

11

12

7

15

17

25

19

11

21

20

13

6

1

4

4

16
15

18

27

22

26

19

24

23

22

23

24

9

33

29

32

31

30

29

33

14

10

Non-Powered F-3 B Unit


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

